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ManuelEN

Thanks for purchasing one of our items! To ensure continuous operation and 

accuracy, please read these operating instructions carefully before use and save this 

manual for future use. Passing certain procedures may result in incorrect reading 

and incorrect use of this product. We hope that you will enjoy using your new FlinQ-

product! If by any chance the item is damaged, defective or broken, you are covered 

with warranty! Please do not hesitate to contact us for any questions, concerns or 

suggestions at the email address as mentioned in this manual.

We can imagine you want to treat your FlinQ item carefully. 

Register your product and you will be entitled to the following: 

� 1 year extra warranty (2+1)

� Personal support

� Digital warranty certifi cate
� Digital manual

Welcome to the FlinQ family

Register your FlinQ product

Scan the QR code or go to fl inqproducts.nl/registration

FlinQ Smart Indoor Light Ceiling Fan

Please read this manual thoroughly before using the product! Keep it at a safe place 

for future reference. This product can be used indoors (see below for more info).

This appliance may be used (but not installed) by children aged 12 and over, and by 

persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capacities or a lack of suffi  cient 
experience and/or knowledge, provided they are supervised or have been trained in 
the safe use of the appliance and understand the potential dangers.

Cleaning and maintenance must not be carried out by children without supervision. 

Children must not be allowed to play with the appliance. Keep the packaging material 

away from children. There is a risk of suff ocation! Do not allow unsupervised children 
to clean or maintain this device.

Safety information

Warning

- This product contains a light source of energy effi  cieny class F
- Replaceable LED only light source by a professional
- Replace control gear by a professional

Specifi cations

Socket Integrated LED

Including light sources Yes. Max. 1×40W, 220V/230V.

Connection voltage 220V/230V

Dimmable Yes

IP grade IP20, indoor use only

LED 6 x 650 LM

Wattage fan 40W

Wattage light 40W

RGB CRI >80
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Before plugging the unit into the mains, ensure by visual inspection that the unit is 

intact and has not suff ered any damage during transit.

Installing the ceiling fan / light

Before you start installing the ceiling fan / 
light, turn of the main power switch.

Connect the product to the mounting 

bracket placed on your ceiling. Insert 

2 screws on both left and right side as 

shown on the image above.

Drill the 4 holes in your ceiling.

Turn on the main power and proceed to 

the next page of this manual to connect 

the product to the FlinQ app.

Insert the 4 plugs in to the drilled holes. 

Place the mounting bracket and screw 

the 4 screws in to the holes.

Connect the wires coming out of your ceiling 

to the ceiling fan / light.

Turn off  main power

Connect light to mounting bracket

Drill the holes

Turn on main power

Insert plugs and place 
mounting bracket

Connect the wires1
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Before plugging the unit into the mains, ensure by visual inspection that the unit is 

intact and has not suff ered any damage during transit.

Connect the ceiling fan / light to the FlinQ app

Open the FlinQ app on your mobile 

device.

The device is installed. This can take up 

to 2 minutes.

Select ‘Add Device’ or the ‘+’ sign and 

make sure the wifi  indicator light on the 
heater is fl ashing rapidly. 

The device is installed succesfully and 

added to your list of products. You can 

now control your device remotely.

Select your product type via the cooling 

section tab. Please select the ‘FlinQ Smart 

Indoor Ligth Ceiling Fan’.

When light is fl ashing proceed to the next 
step. If light is not fl ashing. Turn on and off  
for 3 times via wall switch (On > off  > on > 
off  > on > off  > on). When light is fl ashing 
proceed to next step.

Now fi ll in the WiFi name and password
to continue the installation

Open the FlinQ app

Device is being added

Add the device

Device added succesfully

Select product type Reset if needed

Fill in the WiFi details

1

6

2

7

3 4

5

FlinQ Smart Indoor Light Ceiling Fan

Add Device

Create Scene
FlinQ Smart Indoor Ligth 

Ceiling Fan

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.GHz

FlinQ Smart Indoor Ligth Ceil...
Being added...

Notes: Please note that only 2,4 GHz networks are supported. 5 GHz networks will 
not work. Ask your provider how to turn on both frequencies.
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Safety Instructions 

Please study the instruction manual and below information carefully before installing 

or using this product. Please keep this user manual for further reference

1.  The luminaires may only be installed by authorized and qualified technicians 
according the valid regulations for electrical installation.

2.  Maintenance of the luminaires is limited to their surfaces. During maintenance 

no moisture can come into contact with any areas of the terminal connections or 

voltage control parts.

3.  The electrical supply must be switched off at the outset, preferably by means of a 
switch in the distribution box, before any installation, maintenance or repair work is 

undertaken.

4.  Exterior lighting must not be installed during rain.

5.  Take account of the minimal separation distance from other objects and the room 

required around the fitting.
6.  If in any doubt, consult a professional, taking local installation requirements into 

account. Some countries stipulate that lighting may be installed only by registered 

installers.

7.  Clamping screws in electrical connections must be adequately tightened. This is 

particularly the case with 12V low voltage conductors.

8.  Clean with a clean, dry cloth or brush, use no solvents or abrasives. Avoid dampness 

on all electrical components

9. Take account of all available technical information.

Remote 

The remote control included with the lamp is already connected and ready to use once 

the batteries are installed.

On / off Fan off

Fan speed

Lamp brightness +

Lamp brightness -

Color temperature +Color temperature -

Timer

FlinQ Smart Indoor Light Ceiling Fan

off

+

RGB
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Bedankt dat je voor een van onze artikelen heeft gekozen! Om een continue werking 

en nauwkeurigheid te garanderen, dien je deze gebruiksaanwijzing voor gebruik 

zorgvuldig te lezen en deze te bewaren voor toekomstig gebruik. Het overslaan van 

bepaalde procedures kan leiden tot onjuiste lezing en onjuist gebruik van dit product. 

Wij wensen je veel plezier met uw nieuwe FlinQ-product! Als het artikel per ongeluk 

beschadigd, defect of kapot is, dan heb je recht op garantie! Aarzel niet om contact 

met ons op te nemen bij vragen, opmerkingen of suggesties op het e-mailadres zoals 

vermeld in deze handleiding.

Registreer je FlinQ product 
Je FlinQ product, daar ben je extra zuinig op en dat begrijpen we. 

Registreer gratis je product en profi teer onder meer van:

� 1 jaar extra garantie (2+1)

� Persoonlijke ondersteuning
� Digitaal garantie certifi caat
� Digitale handleiding

Welkom bij de FlinQ familie

Scan de QR code of ga naar fl inqproducts.nl/registreren/

FlinQ Smart Indoor Light Ceiling Fan

Lees deze handleiding aandachtig door voordat u het product gebruikt! Bewaar het 

op een veilige plaats voor toekomstig gebruik. Dit product kan binnenshuis worden 

gebruikt (zie hieronder voor meer info).

Dit apparaat mag worden gebruikt (maar niet geïnstalleerd) door kinderen van 12 

jaar en ouder, en door personen met verminderde fysieke, zintuiglijke of mentale 

capaciteiten of een gebrek aan voldoende ervaring en/of kennis, op voorwaarde dat zij 
onder toezicht staan   of zijn opgeleid in de veilige bediening. gebruik van het apparaat 

en begrijp de mogelijke gevaren.

Reiniging en onderhoud mogen niet door kinderen zonder toezicht worden 

uitgevoerd. Kinderen mogen niet met het apparaat spelen. Houd het 

verpakkingsmateriaal uit de buurt van kinderen. Er bestaat gevaar voor verstikking! 

Laat kinderen zonder toezicht dit apparaat niet schoonmaken of onderhouden.

Veiligheidsinformatie

Waarschuwing
- Dit product bevat een lichtbron met energie-effi  ciëntieklasse F
- Vervangbare LED-lichtbron door een professional
- Vervang voorschakelapparatuur door een professional

Specifi caties

Stopcontact Geïntegreerde LED

Inclusief lichtbronnen Ja. Max. 1×40W, 220V/230V.

Aansluitspanning 220V/230V

Dimbaar Ja

Ip graad IP20, alleen indoor gebruik

LED 6 x 650 LM

Wattage ventilator 40W

Wattage lamp 40W

RGB CRI >80
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Voordat u de stekker van het apparaat in het stopcontact steekt, moet u door visuele inspectie 

controleren of het apparaat intact is en tijdens het transport geen schade heeft opgelopen.

Plafondventilator/lamp installeren

Voordat u begint met het installeren van 

de plafondventilator/lamp, schakelt u de 
hoofdschakelaar uit.

Sluit het product aan op de 

montagebeugel die aan uw plafond 

is geplaatst. Plaats 2 schroeven aan 

zowel de linker- als de rechterkant, 

zoals weergegeven op de afbeelding 

hierboven.

Boor de 4 gaten in je plafond.

Schakel de hoofdstroom in en ga naar de 

volgende pagina van deze handleiding 

om het product te verbinden met de 

FlinQ app.

Steek de 4 pluggen in de geboorde gaten. 

Plaats de montagebeugel en schroef de 4 

schroeven in de gaten.

Sluit de draden die uit uw plafond komen 

aan op de plafondventilator/lamp.

Schakel de hoofdstroom uit

Sluit de lamp aan op de 
montagebeugel

Boor de gaten

Schakel de hoofdstroom in

Stekkers erin en plaatsen
montagebeugel

Sluit de draden aan1
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Verbind de plafondventilator/lamp met de 
FlinQ app

Open de FlinQ-app op uw mobiele 

apparaat.

Het apparaat is geïnstalleerd. Dit kan 

maximaal 2 minuten duren.

Selecteer ‘Apparaat toevoegen’ of het 

‘+’ teken en zorg ervoor dat het wifi -
indicatielampje op de verwarming snel 

knippert.

Het apparaat is succesvol geïnstalleerd en toegevoegd aan uw lijst met producten. U 

kunt uw apparaat nu op afstand bedienen.

Selecteer uw producttype via het tabblad 

koelsectie. Selecteer de ‘FlinQ Smart 

Indoor Light-plafondventilator’.

Wanneer het lampje knippert, gaat u verder 

met de volgende stap. Als het lampje niet 

knippert. Schakel 3 keer in en uit via de 

wandschakelaar (Aan > uit > aan > uit > aan 

> uit > aan). Wanneer het lampje knippert, 

gaat u verder met de volgende stap.

Vul nu de WiFi-naam en het wachtwoord 

in om door te gaan met de installatie

Open de FlinQ app

Apparaat wordt toegevoegd

Voeg het apparaat toe

Apparaat succesvol toegevoegd

Selecteer producttype Indien nodig opnieuw instellen

Vul de WiFi-gegevens in

1
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Add Device

Create Scene
FlinQ Smart Indoor Ligth 

Ceiling Fan

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.GHz

FlinQ Smart Indoor Ligth Ceil...
Being added...

Opmerkingen: Houd er rekening mee dat alleen 2,4 GHz-netwerken worden 
ondersteund. 5 GHz-netwerken zullen niet werken. Vraag uw provider hoe u beide 
frequenties kunt inschakelen.
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Veiligheidsinstructies
Bestudeer de handleiding en onderstaande informatie zorgvuldig voordat u dit 

product installeert of gebruikt. Bewaar deze gebruikershandleiding voor verdere 

referentie

1.  De armaturen mogen alleen worden geïnstalleerd door bevoegde en 

gekwalificeerde technici volgens de geldende voorschriften voor elektrische 
installatie.

2.  Het onderhoud van de armaturen beperkt zich tot de oppervlakken. 

Tijdens onderhoud mag er geen vocht in contact komen met delen van de 

klemaansluitingen of spanningsregelonderdelen.

3.  Voordat er installatie-, onderhouds- of reparatiewerkzaamheden worden 

uitgevoerd, moet de elektrische voeding bij aanvang worden uitgeschakeld, bij 

voorkeur door middel van een schakelaar in de verdeelkast.

4. Bij regen mag er geen buitenverlichting aangebracht worden.

5.  Houd rekening met de minimale afstand tot andere objecten en de benodigde 

ruimte rondom het armatuur.

6.  Raadpleeg bij twijfel een vakman, waarbij u rekening houdt met de plaatselijke 

installatievereisten. In sommige landen is bepaald dat verlichting alleen mag 

worden geïnstalleerd door geregistreerde installateurs.

7.  Klemschroeven in elektrische aansluitingen moeten voldoende aangedraaid zijn. Dit 

is vooral het geval bij 12V-laagspanningsgeleiders.

8.  Reinigen met een schone, droge doek of borstel, gebruik geen oplosmiddelen of 

schuurmiddelen. Vermijd vocht op alle elektrische componenten

9. Houd rekening met alle beschikbare technische informatie.

Op afstand
De afstandsbediening die bij de lamp wordt geleverd, is al aangesloten en klaar voor 

gebruik zodra de batterijen zijn geplaatst.

Aan / uit Fan uit

Fan snelheid

Lamp helderheid +

Lamp helderheid -

Color temperatuur +Kleurtemperatuur -

Timer

off

+

RGB
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für einen unserer Artikel entschieden haben! Um einen 

kontinuierlichen Betrieb und Genauigkeit zu gewährleisten, lesen Sie bitte diese 

Bedienungsanleitung vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie 

zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Das Überspringen bestimmter Verfahren kann zu 

falschem Lesen und falscher Verwendung dieses Produkts führen. Wir wünschen 

Ihnen viel Freude mit Ihrem neuen FlinQ-Produkt! Wenn der Artikel versehentlich 

beschädigt, defekt oder kaputt ist, haben Sie Anspruch auf Gewährleistung! Bitte 

zögern Sie nicht, uns bei Fragen, Kommentaren oder Vorschlägen unter der in diesem 

Handbuch angegebenen E-Mail-Adresse zu kontaktieren.

Registrieren Sie Ihr FlinQ Produkt
Sie sind besonders vorsichtig mit Ihrem neuem FlinQ Produkt 

nd wir verstehen das. Registrieren Sie Ihr Produkt jetzt kostenlos 

und profi tieren Sie von:

� Ein Jahr Zusatzgarantie (2+1))

� Persönlicher technischer Unterstutzung und Support
� Digitales Garantiezertifi kat
� Digitales Handbuch

Willkommen in der fl inq-familie

Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder besuchen Sie fl inqproducts.nl/registration/

FlinQ Smart Indoor Light Ceiling Fan

Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden! 

Bewahren Sie es zum späteren Nachschlagen an einem sicheren Ort auf. Dieses 

Produkt kann im Innenbereich verwendet werden (weitere Informationen fi nden Sie 
unten).

Dieses Gerät darf von Kindern ab 12 Jahren und von Personen mit eingeschränkten 

physischen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder einem Mangel an 

ausreichender Erfahrung und/oder Wissen verwendet (aber nicht installiert) werden, 
sofern sie beaufsichtigt werden oder eine Einweisung in den Umgang mit dem Safe 

erhalten haben Benutzen Sie das Gerät und verstehen Sie die möglichen Gefahren.

Reinigung und Wartung dürfen nicht von Kindern ohne Aufsicht durchgeführt werden. 

Kinder dürfen nicht mit dem Gerät spielen. Halten Sie das Verpackungsmaterial von 

Kindern fern. Es besteht Erstickungsgefahr! Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht, dieses Gerät 

ohne Aufsicht zu reinigen oder zu warten.

Sicherheitsinformation

Warning

- This product contains a light source of energy effi  cieny class F
- Replaceable LED only light source by a professional
- Replace control gear by a professional

Specifi cations

Socket Integrated LED

Including light sources Yes. Max. 1×40W, 220V/230V.

Connection voltage 220V/230V

Dimmable Yes

IP grade IP20, indoor use only

LED 6 x 650 LM

Wattage fan 40W

Wattage light 40W

RGB CRI >80
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Bevor Sie das Gerät an das Stromnetz anschließen, stellen Sie durch eine Sichtprüfung 

sicher, dass das Gerät intakt ist und beim Transport keine Schäden erlitten hat.

Deckenventilator/Licht installieren

Bevor Sie mit der Installation des 

Deckenventilators/der Deckenleuchte 
beginnen, schalten Sie den Hauptschalter aus.

Verbinden Sie das Produkt mit der 

Montagehalterung an Ihrer Decke. Setzen 

Sie jeweils zwei Schrauben auf der linken 

und rechten Seite ein, wie im Bild oben 

gezeigt.

Bohren Sie die 4 Löcher in Ihre Decke.

Schalten Sie den Hauptstrom ein und 

fahren Sie mit der nächsten Seite dieses 

Handbuchs fort, um das Produkt mit der 

FlinQ-App zu verbinden.

Stecken Sie die 4 Dübel in die Bohrlöcher. 

Platzieren Sie die Montagehalterung und 

schrauben Sie die 4 Schrauben in die Löcher.

Verbinden Sie die aus Ihrer Decke 

kommenden Kabel mit dem 

Deckenventilator/der Deckenleuchte.

Schalten Sie die 
Hauptstromversorgung aus

Verbinden Sie die Leuchte mit der 
Montagehalterung

Bohren Sie die Löcher

Schalten Sie die 
Hauptstromversorgung ein

Stecker einstecken und platzieren
Montagehalterung

Schließen Sie die Drähte an1
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Verbinden Sie den Deckenventilator/die 
Leuchte mit der FlinQ-App

Öff nen Sie die FlinQ-App auf Ihrem 
Mobilgerät.

Das Gerät ist installiert. Dies kann bis zu 

2 Minuten dauern.

Wählen Sie „Gerät hinzufügen“ oder das 

„+“-Zeichen und stellen Sie sicher, dass 

die WLAN-Anzeigeleuchte am Heizgerät 

schnell blinkt.

Das Gerät wurde erfolgreich installiert und zu Ihrer Produktliste hinzugefügt. Sie 

können Ihr Gerät jetzt fernsteuern.

Wählen Sie Ihren Produkttyp über die 

Registerkarte Kühlbereich aus. Bitte 

wählen Sie den „FlinQ Smart Indoor Ligth 

Deckenventilator“ aus.

Wenn das Licht blinkt, fahren Sie mit dem 

nächsten Schritt fort. Wenn das Licht nicht 

blinkt. Dreimal über Wandschalter ein- und 

ausschalten (Ein > Aus > Ein > Aus > Ein > 

Aus > Ein). Wenn das Licht blinkt, fahren Sie 

mit dem nächsten Schritt fort.

Geben Sie nun den WLAN-Namen und 

das Passwort ein um die Installation 

fortzusetzen

Öff nen Sie die FlinQ-App

Gerät wird hinzugefügt

Fügen Sie das Gerät hinzu

Gerät erfolgreich hinzugefügt

Produkttyp auswählen Bei Bedarf zurücksetzen

Geben Sie die WLAN-Details ein

1
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Add Device

Create Scene
FlinQ Smart Indoor Ligth 

Ceiling Fan

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.GHz

FlinQ Smart Indoor Ligth Ceil...
Being added...

Hinweise: Bitte beachten Sie, dass nur 2,4-GHz-Netzwerke unterstützt werden. 
5-GHz-Netzwerke funktionieren nicht. Fragen Sie Ihren Anbieter, wie Sie beide 
Frequenzen einschalten können.
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Sicherheitshinweise
Bitte lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung und die folgenden Informationen sorgfältig 

durch, bevor Sie dieses Produkt installieren oder verwenden. Bitte bewahren Sie 

dieses Benutzerhandbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf

1.  Die Montage der Leuchten darf nur durch autorisiertes und qualifiziertes 
Fachpersonal gemäß den gültigen Vorschriften für die Elektroinstallation erfolgen.

2.  Die Wartung der Leuchten beschränkt sich auf deren Oberflächen. Während 
der Wartung darf keine Feuchtigkeit in Bereiche der Klemmanschlüsse oder 

Spannungssteuerteile gelangen.

3.  Vor jeglichen Installations-, Wartungs- oder Reparaturarbeiten muss die 

Stromversorgung unbedingt abgeschaltet werden, vorzugsweise über einen Schalter 

im Verteilerkasten.

4. Bei Regen darf keine Außenbeleuchtung angebracht werden.

5.  Berücksichtigen Sie den Mindestabstand zu anderen Gegenständen und den 

Platzbedarf rund um die Armatur.

6.  Wenden Sie sich im Zweifelsfall an einen Fachmann und berücksichtigen Sie dabei 

die örtlichen Installationsanforderungen. In einigen Ländern ist die Installation von 

Beleuchtungsgeräten nur durch registrierte Installateure zulässig.

7.  Klemmschrauben in elektrischen Anschlüssen müssen ausreichend festgezogen 

sein. Dies ist insbesondere bei 12-V-Niederspannungsleitungen der Fall.

8.  Mit einem sauberen, trockenen Tuch oder einer Bürste reinigen, keine Lösungs- 

oder Scheuermittel verwenden. Vermeiden Sie Feuchtigkeit an allen elektrischen 

Bauteilen

9. Berücksichtigen Sie alle verfügbaren technischen Informationen.

Fernbedienung
Die der Lampe beiliegende Fernbedienung ist bereits angeschlossen und nach dem 

Einlegen der Batterien betriebsbereit.

An aus Ventilator aus

Lüftergeschwindigkeit

Lampenhelligkeit +

Lampenhelligkeit -

Farbtemperatur +Farbtemperatur -

Timer

off

+

RGB
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Merci d’avoir choisi l’un de nos articles! Pour assurer un fonctionnement et une 

précision continus, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d’instructions avant utilisation 

et conservez-le pour référence future. Ignorer certaines procédures peut entraîner une 

lecture incorrecte et une utilisation incorrecte de ce produit. Nous espérons que vous 

apprécierez votre nouveau produit FlinQ! Si l’article est accidentellement endommagé, 

défectueux ou cassé, vous avez droit à la garantie! N’hésitez pas à nous contacter pour 

toute question, commentaire ou suggestion à l’adresse e-mail fournie dans ce manuel.

Enregistrez votre produit de FlinQ Products
Vous êtes extrêmement prudent avec votre nouveau produit et 

nous le comprenons. Enregistrez maintenant gratuitement votre 

produit et profi tez de:

� Un an de garantie supplémentaire (2+1)

� Soutien personnel

� Certifi cat de garantie numérique

� Manuel numérique

Bienvenue dans la famille FlinQ

Scannez le code QR ou visitez fl inqproducts.nl/registration/

FlinQ Smart Indoor Light Ceiling Fan

Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d’utiliser le produit ! Conservez-le dans 
un endroit sûr pour référence future. Ce produit peut être utilisé à l’intérieur (voir ci-

dessous pour plus d’informations).

Cet appareil peut être utilisé (mais non installé) par des enfants âgés de 12 ans et 

plus, ainsi que par des personnes ayant des capacités physiques, sensorielles ou 

mentales réduites ou manquant d’expérience et/ou de connaissances suffi  santes, à 
condition qu’ils soient surveillés ou qu’ils aient été formés aux techniques de sécurité. 

l’utilisation de l’appareil et comprendre les dangers potentiels.

Le nettoyage et l’entretien ne doivent pas être eff ectués par des enfants sans 
surveillance. Les enfants ne doivent pas être autorisés à jouer avec l’appareil. Gardez 

le matériel d’emballage hors de portée des enfants. Il y a un risque d’étouff ement ! Ne 
laissez pas les enfants sans surveillance nettoyer ou entretenir cet appareil.

Information de sécurité

Avertissement

- Ce produit contient une source lumineuse de classe d’effi  cacité énergétique F
- Source lumineuse LED remplaçable uniquement par un professionnel
- Remplacer les appareillages par un professionnel

Caractéristiques

Prise LED intégrée

Y compris les sources 
lumineuses

Oui. Max. 1 × 40 W, 220 V/230 V.

Tension de connexion 220V/230V

Intensité variable Oui

Degré IP IP20, utilisation en intérieur uniquement

LED 6 x 650 LM

Ventilateur de puissance 40W

Lumière de puissance 40W

RGB CRI >80
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Avant de brancher l’appareil sur le secteur, assurez-vous par inspection visuelle que 

l’appareil est intact et n’a subi aucun dommage pendant le transport.

Installation du ventilateur/lumière de plafond

Avant de commencer à installer le 

ventilateur/l’éclairage de plafond, 
éteignez l’interrupteur principal.

Connectez le produit au support de 

montage placé sur votre plafond. Insérez 

2 vis sur les côtés gauche et droit comme 

indiqué sur l’image ci-dessus.

Percez les 4 trous dans votre plafond.

Allumez l’alimentation principale et 

passez à la page suivante de ce manuel 

pour connecter le produit à l’application 

FlinQ.

Insérez les 4 bouchons dans les trous 

percés. Placez le support de montage et 

vissez les 4 vis dans les trous.

Connectez les fi ls sortant de votre plafond 
au ventilateur/lumière de plafond.

Coupez l’alimentation principale

Connectez la lumière au support 
de montage

Percez les trous

Allumez l’alimentation 
principale

Insérez les fi ches et placez
Support de montage

Connectez les fi ls1
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Connectez le ventilateur/la lumière de 
plafond à l’application FlinQ

Ouvrez l’application FlinQ sur votre 

appareil mobile.

L’appareil est installé. Cela peut prendre 

jusqu’à 2 minutes.

Sélectionnez « Ajouter un appareil » ou le 

signe « + » et assurez-vous que le voyant 

Wi-Fi du radiateur clignote rapidement.

L’appareil est installé avec succès et ajouté 

à votre liste de produits. Vous pouvez 

désormais contrôler votre appareil à distance.

Sélectionnez votre type de produit via 

l’onglet section refroidissement. Veuillez 

sélectionner le « Ventilateur de plafond 
FlinQ Smart Indoor Light ».

Lorsque le voyant clignote, passez à l’étape 

suivante. Si la lumière ne clignote pas. Allumer 

et éteindre 3 fois via l’interrupteur mural (On 

> off  > on > off  > on > off  > on). Lorsque le 
voyant clignote, passez à l’étape suivante.

Remplissez maintenant le nom et le mot 

de passe WiFi pour continuer l’installation

Ouvrez l’application FlinQ

L’appareil est en cours d’ajout

Ajouter l’appareil

Appareil ajouté avec succès

Sélectionnez le type de 
produit

Réinitialiser si nécessaire

Remplissez les détails 
du WiFi

1

6

2

7

3 4

5

Add Device

Create Scene
FlinQ Smart Indoor Ligth 

Ceiling Fan

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.GHz

FlinQ Smart Indoor Ligth Ceil...
Being added...

Remarques : Veuillez noter que seuls les réseaux 2,4 GHz sont pris en charge. Les 
réseaux 5 GHz ne fonctionneront pas. Demandez à votre fournisseur comment 
activer les deux fréquences.
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Consignes de sécurité
Veuillez étudier attentivement le manuel d’instructions et les informations ci-dessous 

avant d’installer ou d’utiliser ce produit. Veuillez conserver ce manuel d’utilisation pour 

référence ultérieure

1.  Les luminaires ne peuvent être installés que par des techniciens autorisés et 

qualifiés conformément aux réglementations en vigueur pour l’installation 
électrique.

2.  L’entretien des luminaires se limite à leurs surfaces. Pendant la maintenance, 

aucune humidité ne peut entrer en contact avec les zones des connexions des 

bornes ou des pièces de contrôle de tension.

3.  L’alimentation électrique doit être coupée d’abord, de préférence au moyen d’un 

interrupteur dans le coffret de distribution, avant d’entreprendre des travaux 
d’installation, d’entretien ou de réparation.

4. L’éclairage extérieur ne doit pas être installé par temps de pluie.

5.  Tenez compte de la distance minimale de séparation par rapport aux autres objets 

et de l’espace requis autour de la robinetterie.

6.  En cas de doute, consultez un professionnel en tenant compte des exigences locales 

d’installation. Certains pays stipulent que l’éclairage ne peut être installé que par 

des installateurs enregistrés.

7.  Les vis de serrage des connexions électriques doivent être correctement serrées. 

C’est particulièrement le cas des conducteurs basse tension 12V.

8.  Nettoyer avec un chiffon ou une brosse propre et sec, sans utiliser de solvants ni 
d’abrasifs. Évitez l’humidité sur tous les composants électriques

9. Tenez compte de toutes les informations techniques disponibles.

Télécommande
La télécommande incluse avec la lampe est déjà connectée et prête à l’emploi une fois 

les piles installées.

Allumé éteint Ventilateur éteint

Vitesse du ventilateur

Luminosité de la lampe +

Luminosité de la lampe -

Température de couleur +Température de couleur -

Minuteur

off

+

RGB



Hereby we:

Company:

FlinQ Commerce

Address:
Eemweg 74

3755LD Eemnes

The Nederland 

Declare under the sole responsibility 
that the following equipment:FlinQ 

Smart Indoor Light Ceiling Fan

Brand: 
FlinQ

Product name: 
FlinQ Smart Indoor Light Ceiling Fan

Barcode / EAN:
8720955005906

Product Rating:
40W 

Product type: 
Fan & Light

Production date:
2024

Produced in:
China

Authorized signature:  
Signed by:

Name: 
Erwin Honing

Title:

CEO

Place:

3755LD Eemnes, The Netherlands

Date: 

05-04-2024

Conforms that the listed products comply with the following safety and hazardous 

substance restrictions in electrical and electronic equipment requirements of the 

relevant European harmonization directives 2014/30 / EU, 2014/35 / EU, 2011/65 / 
EU, 2015/863 / EU and all modifications . Conformity is guaranteed by the CE symbol. 
This product has been tested according to harmonized standards and specifications 
of the Community legislation of the EU, the applicable versions are valid in 19-01-2021 

(2014/35 / EU) 19-05-2021 (2014/30 / EU) 19-05 -2020 (2015/863 / EU + 2011/65 / EU 
2020) (test date). The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the 

following internet address: www.flinqproducts.nl 
 

TECHNICAL CHANGES SUBJECT TO FURTHER DEVELOPMENTS

Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35 / EU
Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive 2014/30 / EU
Reduction of hazardous substances (ROHS) directive 2011/65 / EU + 2015/863 / EU



FlinQ Commerce
Eemweg 74

3755 LD Eemnes

The Netherlands

www.flinqproducts.nl
info@flinqproducts.nl


